
From: Miller, Ann
To: Kristin Skrabis
Cc: Simon, Benjamin; Sarah Cline; Christian Crowley; Stern, Adam
Subject: Re: Secretary"s draft report on the Monument review has been delivered to the White House
Date: Thursday, August 24, 2017 5:48:17 PM

The Post is now reporting that the recommendations include reductions to Bears Ears, Grand
Staircase, and Cascade (no real surprises there).  I guess we'll see if the report specifically
delineates where these reductions would occur.   

On Thu, Aug 24, 2017 at 2:59 PM, Kristin Skrabis <kristin_skrabis@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Thanks. FYI, this summary is already part of the DOI press release that went out to the
public.

https://www.doi.gov/pressreleases/secretary-zinke-sends-monument-report-white-house

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------
From: "Simon, Benjamin" <benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov>
Date: 8/24/17 2:31 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: Ann Miller <ann_miller@ios.doi.gov>, "Skrabis, Kristin E"
<Kristin_Skrabis@ios.doi.gov>, Sarah Cline <sarah_cline@ios.doi.gov>, Christian Crowley
<christian_crowley@ios.doi.gov>, "Stern, Adam" <adam_stern@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Secretary's draft report on the Monument review has been delivered to the
White House

Passing this along...obviously this is not something that should circulate beyond us at this point.

Ben
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Bowman, Randal <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Thu, Aug 24, 2017 at 1:56 PM
Subject: Secretary's draft report on the Monument review has been delivered to the White
House
To: "Boone, Whitney" <whitney_boone@nps.gov>, Aaron Moody
<aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Ann Navaro <ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>, Herbert Frost
<bert_frost@nps.gov>, Benjamin Simon <benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov>, "Maucieri,
Mathew" <mmaucieri@usbr.gov>, Tanya Joshua <tanya_joshua@ios.doi.gov>, "Appel,
Elizabeth" <elizabeth.appel@bia.gov>, "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Jeff
Rupert <Jeff_Rupert@fws.gov>, Randal Bowman <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>, Nikki
Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>, Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, Anthony Rodman
<anthony.rodman@bia.gov>, Laura Brown <laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, Timothy
<tjfisher@blm.gov>, "Powell, Christine" <chris_powell@nps.gov>, Kaiini Kaloi
<kaiini_kaloi@ios.doi.gov>, "Van Houten, William" <william_vanhouten@ios.doi.gov>,
Marcia Cash <marcia_cash@fws.gov>, Jennifer Stevenson <jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.go
v>
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A copy of the Department's press release and a summary of the report and the review
process is attached, both in the same document. I do not know when or if the actual report
will be released.

Everyone has done a great job on this, but the process is not quite finished and we may need
your assistance again before it is.

-- 
Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist
Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW
Washington DC
202 208 4916
benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov

-- 
Ann Miller
Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW
Washington, DC
p: 202.208.5004
ann_miller@ios.doi.gov
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